Three Phase SCR
Power Controllers
Phase-AngleFired
(Resistive Loads Only)
Ordering Information:
Line Voltage (50/60Hz)
Code
24=100/240 Vac
48=340/480 Vac
Switching Mode
Code
TP =Phase angle firing
Load Current (A)
Code
020 =20 A
030 =30 A
050 =50 A
075 =75 A
100 =100 A
120 =120 A
150 =150A
Inputs
Code
A=0-20 mA
B=4-20 mA
C=0-5 VDC
D=1-5 VDC
E=0-10VDC
Type Code
S=S TYPE
A=A TYPE
A  TYPE
S  TYPE
SPECIFICATIONS
Supply Voltage: 100 to 480 Vac
Frequency: 50-60 Hz
Current Rating: 20... 100 and 150 A
Control Signal Isolation: 2500 Vac
Transient Voltage
Protection: MOV and RC suppression
Ambient Temperature
Range: 32° to 122°F (0°to 50°C) for listed
current rating
Load: 3 phase, 3 lines controlled
Diagnostic
Indicators: Shorted or open SCR reversed
Signal  Input (mA/V)
PHASE ANGLE FIRED CONTROLLERS
The TP phase angle fired controllers turn
each SCR on for a controlled portion of a half-
cycle of the line voltage. The effective load
voltage is determined by the portion of the
line voltage delivered which is proportional to
the input control signal. Additionally, the
voltage is regulated as the line voltage
changes.
90%
50%
10%
TP Type Phase Angle:
Heater SCR
W
AC LOAD
U V
T
T
    THREE PHASE
POWER CONTROLLER
WIN POWER
R S
R S POWER IN
FUSE FUSE FUSE
TEMP.
Control